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Robert Archibald Archizzzz@yahoo.com 925-890-4339 32 Scarborough Way Rancho Mirage CA 92270 5-Sep

Robin Archibald Archizzzz@aol.com 925-890-4339 32 Scarborough Way Rancho Mirage CA 92270 13-Apr

Carol Ballesty brigadoon@twc.com 949-295-8353 36220 Dali Drive Cathedral City CA 92234 6-May

Lucia Bell luciabell26@yahoo.com 719-310-6310 45 Birkdale Circle Rancho Mirage CA 92270 26-Jul

1070 High Lake View Colorado Springs CO 80906

Neil Burton nbcroquet@gmail.com 714-743-7186 115 Via Santo Tomas Rancho Mirage CA 92270 8-Jun

Phyllis Butts* pkbutts13@gmail.com 760-832-3582 44600 Monterery Ave C108 Palm Desert CA 92260 9-Feb

Marc Clausen wellesmarc@aol.com 760-902-2439 36225 Rancho Aldea Cathedral City CA 92234 18-Jul

Brenda Corrigan blouisecorrigan@yahoo.com 612-750-9793 11 Augusta Drive Rancho Mirage CA 92270 21-Sep

18081 Judicial Way N Lakeville MN 55044

Mike Corrigan wwppzzxx1@yahoo.com 612-590-6484 11 Augusta Drive Rancho Mirage CA 92270 17-Jun

18081 Judicial Way N Lakeville MN 55044

Annalee Davis annalee317@aol.com 818-590-0899 543 Desert West Drive Rancho Mirage CA 92270 17-Mar

Mike Davis mikewalterdavis@gmail.com 503-462-2797 34910 Mission Hills Dr Rancho Mirage CA 92270

Kathryn Davis chattykathy58@hotmail.com 503-680-8009 34910 Mission Hills Dr Rancho Mirage CA 92270

Donna Dixon donnadixon60@gmail.com 713-598-5757 802 Inverness Drive Rancho Mirage CA 92270 6-Jan

67327 Victory Shore Dr Dowagiac MI 49047

Jan Dugger Jan.Dugger@yahoo.com 316 304 5976 10203 Lakeview Drive Rancho Mirage CA 92270 24-Jul

13726 W. Verona Wichita KS 67235

John Durantini johndurantini@gmail.com 925-768-5320 9 Via Santo Tomas Rancho Mirage CA 92270 6-May

Valerie Durantini vdurantini@gmail.com 415-999-6116 9 Via Santo Tomas Rancho Mirage CA 92270 7-Jan

Dick Engebretson richard.engebretson@gmail.com 760-777-0377 1804 Retreat Circle Palm Desert CA 92260 2-Jun

291 Bellwether Path Wayzata MN 55391

Jean Engebretson jean.engebretson@gmail.com 760-777-0376 1804 Retreat Circle Palm Desert CA 92260 24-Jun

291 Bellwether Path Wayzata MN 55391

Welles Farago wellesmarc@aol.com 760-902-2438 36225 Rancho Aldea Cathedral City CA 92234 9-Oct

Blake Fields blakefieldsgolf@gmail.com 760-285-0769 6 Oak Tree Drive Rancho Mirage CA 92270 12-Oct

Janet Fields justinandjanet@yahoo.com 760-501-6779 6 Oak Tree Drive Rancho Mirage CA 92270 9-Jan

Justin Fields justinandjanet@yahoo.com 760-501-6903 6 Oak Tree Drive Rancho Mirage CA 92270 12-Oct

Mark Filippini mgfilippini@msn.com 206-409-3655 87 Via Santo Tomas Rancho Mirage CA 92270 9-Jul

Francene Fisher francene.fisher@me.com 760-902-3836 35 Pine Valley Dr Rancho Mirage CA 92270 5-Jun

Gregory Fisher healthyhiker@me.com 760-285-4298 35 Pine Valley Dr Rancho Mirage CA 92270 10-Sep

Bill Fraser williamhfraser@hotmail.com 613-246-1061 11 Broad Street  Suite 402 Brockville, Ontario K6V 4T5

Gillian Goodman diddlesgg@icloud.com 847-814-7747 69 Park Avenue Glencoe IL 60092

and to support the sport of croquet.

Mission Hills Croquet Club Member Roster
2024/2025

To provide members with the opportunity to learn and play Golf, American and Association Rules Croquet
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Nick Gray nickgray723@comcast.net 760-770-2052 922 Inverness Drive Rancho Mirage CA 92270 4-Jul

723 E Inverness Lane Spokane WA 99223

Gary Hufford glhbball@gmail.com 818-458-2784 151 Racquet Club Drive Rancho Mirage CA 92270 26-Nov

Mike Humphries mikehumphries@yahoo.com 650-793-0108 631 Hospitality Dr Rancho Mirage CA 92270 5-Jun

15798 Adams Ridge Los Gatos CA 95033

Ted Kalmon ted@kalmon.com 818-445-9656 629 Hospitality Dr Rancho Mirage CA 92270 2-Sep

Topaz Kalmon Topaz@kalmon.com 818-266-4212 629 Hospitality Dr Rancho Mirage CA 92270 4-Apr

Janice Kinter jykinter@yahoo.com 310-490-6455 6 Wimbledon Circle Rancho Mirage CA 92270 Feb

Rich Lamm richlamm@comcast.net 303-570-0115 69483 Serenity Road Cathedral City CA 92234 20-Jul

P.O. Box 451 Tabernash CO 80478

Kathy Landkammer k.landkammer@verizon.net 909-767-0145 124 Lakefront Way Rancho Mirage CA 92270

Ken Landkammer klandkammer@gmail.com 909-767-0112 124 Lakefront Way Rancho Mirage CA 92270

Connie Linton connielinton@yahoo.com 650-400-4875 631 Hospitality Dr Rancho Mirage CA 92270

15798 Adams Ridge Los Gatos CA 95033

Gary Main gmain09@outlook.com 913-486-0075 87 Via Santo Tomas Rancho Mirage CA 92270 9-Sep

Lissy Mandel lissymandel@gmail.com 425-443-9877 7 Via Santo Tomas Rancho Mirage CA 92270 8-Feb

4676 225th Ave SE Sammamish WA 98075

Larry Mandel 3139090@gmail.com 425-443-3077 7 Via Santo Tomas Rancho Mirage CA 92270 25-Mar

4676 225th Ave SE Sammamish WA 98075

Bill Merriam billnardo1@gmail.com 970-227-1220 6 Wimbledon Circle Rancho Mirage CA 92270 April

Sandy Mossbrook* sandy@wyoming.com 307-851-5114 546 Desert West Drive Rancho Mirage CA 92270

4251 Valley Green Cir Riverton WY 82501

Carol Neistein some-beach@twc.com 949-228-1566 36220 Dali Drive Cathedral City CA 92234 23-Oct

Ray Ogden rayogden910@hotmail.com 910-639-1040 71360 Cypress Dr Rancho Mirage CA 92270 3-May

Marty Ormsby marty.ormsby@gmail.com 502-552-4283 71360 Cypress Dr Rancho Mirage CA 92270 3-Mar

John Parks John.S.Parks@me.com 316 761 0838 10203 Lakeview Drive Rancho Mirage CA 92270 22-Jan

13726 W. Verona Wichita KS 67235

Marilyn Penn nyliram36@gmail.com 202-660-1047 32 Pine Valley Dr Rancho Mirage CA 92270

Jim Porter jsporter1@comcast.net 612-839-0695 19 Pine Valley Dr. Rancho Mirage CA 92270 30-Jun

34 Market St Edina MN 55424

Lisa Quateman lquateman@quateman.com 310-994-5459 2355 Westwood Blvd #417 Los Angeles CA 90064 27-Nov

12123 Troon Circle Rancho Mirage CA 92270

Neil Quateman nquateman@beyondmanagement.com 310-927-7969 2355 Westwood Blvd #417 Los Angeles CA 90064 1-Feb

12123 Troon Circle Rancho Mirage CA 92270

Biff Roche* biffgram@gmail.com 425-736-0466 39905 Via Scena #244 Palm Desert CA 92260 23-Nov

Tracey Roche traceylroche@gmail.com 425-766-7601 3 Dover Court Rancho Mirage CA 92270 14-Jul

Mary Rodeberg rodebergm@gmail.com 760-668-2378 630 Hospitality Drive Rancho Mirage CA 92270 6-Jun

12650 Morningside Dr Merrifield MN 56465

Dan Schuh dnschuh@aol.com 312-953-8306 8 Birkdale Circle Rancho Mirage CA 92270 13-Nov

Tom Shewski Tom.Shewski@highenergyservices.com 760-832-8033 51 Oakmont Drive Rancho Mirage CA 92270 16-May

Michael Silver mikesilver01@yahoo.com 312-608-0119 8 Birkdale Circle Rancho Mirage CA 92270 7-Dec

Inga Simon inga@simonea.com 310-499-8460 12118 Troon Circle Rancho Mirage CA 92270 9-Sep

Ken Slaughter sixtycad@hotmail.com 760-898-2626 115 Via Santo Tomas Rancho Mirage CA 92270 7-Jun

Jeffrey Sosnick jeffreysosnick@gmail.com 917-886-2008 108 Rancho Vista Ln Rancho Mirage CA 92270
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Debra Stern dsternmd@gmail.com 631-921-0224 618 Desert West Dr Rancho Mirage CA 92270 20-Sep

Stanley Stern sstern6@gmail.com 631-921-0177 618 Desert West Dr Rancho Mirage CA 92270 17-Jul

Rob Stiff rob@perfecttouchinc.net 102 Mission Lake Way Rancho Mirage CA 92270 30-Mar

Susan Stiff susan@perfecttouchinc.net 760-250-1677 102 Mission Lake Way Rancho Mirage CA 92270 13-Sep

Bill Sullivan billsullivan1946@yahoo.com 312-543-5512 802 Inverness Drive Rancho Mirage CA 92270 10-Apr

67327 Victory Shore Dr Dowagiac MI 49047

Patrick Sweeney sweeney@503law.com 435 Sunningdale Drive Rancho Mirage CA 92270 28-May

1549 SE Ladd Ave Portland OR 97214

Betty Teoman bgtlibn@gmail.com 760-449-6562 2906 St. Johns Dr Murfreesboro TN 37129 25-Oct

134 Mission Lake Way Rancho Mirage CA 92270

Kory Teoman decebalrex@gmail.com 760-449-4588 2906 St. Johns Dr Murfreesboro TN 37129 22-Feb

134 Mission Lake Way Rancho Mirage CA 92270

Vicki Till vptill3@gmail.com 310-863-9358 34067 Suncrest Drive Cathedral City CA 92234 3-Aug

Steven Toporoff romo2270@yahoo.com 703-338-0499 108 Mission Lake Way Rancho Mirage CA 92270 28-Jul

Susan Wall susan_wall@comcast.net 510-918-0704 15 Wimbledon Circle Rancho Mirage CA 92270 24-Feb

Sarah Webb scopejock@gmail.com 601-540-9000 351 Forest Hills Dr Rancho Mirage CA 92270 10-Dec

Myra Wenzel mcarrellwenzel@outlook.com 559-240-8992 36189 Artisan Way Cathedral City CA 92234 21-Mar

Rick Wenzel Rick.Wenzel@outlook.com 559-281-6129 36189 Artisan Way Cathedral City CA 92234 15-Aug

Gerry West gerrywest@hotmail.com 408-857-3222 5 Clear Lake Drive Rancho Mirage CA 92270 19-Apr

* Honorary

** Where available
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